| | 11-13-2 | 002 | | Alloni | ey Docket No. 3005-1 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| To the h | NOV 0 5 202 1022794 | 48 | - | HEET | U.S. Department of Comment U.S. Patent and Trademark |
| | me of Conveying Party(ies): | | | | eceiving party(ies) |
| 1) Luciano Labindo BERNARDINI; 2) Alain Rene OMBARD; 3) Jean-Luc Hulbert PERRIN; 4) Eric Joseph VIOLA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 1572 | | N: | ame: ddress: | ALLIEDSIGN Route d'Ond Z.I., Boîte po | NAL TURBO S.A. |
| ⊠ □ Exe | ture of Conveyance: Assignment | Additiona | | s) and address(e ☑ No | es) attached? |
| . Ap | plication number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| lf tl | his document is being filed together with a new a | application | n, the ex | ecution date o | of the application is: |
| lf tl | Patent Application No(s). | В. | Pa | atent No(s). | |
| A. . Nai | Patent Application No(s). | itional nui | Pa | atent No(s). ttached? | |
| A. Nai cor | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence | B. itional nul | mbers at | atent No(s). ttached? | ′es ⊠ No |
| A. Nai cor | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed: | B. itional nul | mbers at | atent No(s). ttached? Yeber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) | ∕es ⊠ No tions and patents |
| A Nai cor Cu YO | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed: astomer No.: 000466 | B. itional nul | mbers at otal num volved: otal fee (| atent No(s). ttached? [] Y tber of applica 1 (37 CFR 3.41) psed | ∕es ⊠ No tions and patents |
| Nan cor Cu YO Se | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed: astomer No.: 000466 DUNG & THOMPSON | itional nui | mbers at otal num volved: otal fee (| atent No(s). ttached? [] Y tber of applica 1 (37 CFR 3.41) psed | es ⊠ No Itions and patents \$40,00 harged to deposit acco |
| Nancor Cu YO Se 74 | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: stomer No.: 000466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor | B. itional number of the state | mbers at otal num volved: otal fee (Enclo | atent No(s). ttached? [] Y tber of applica 1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized. | es ⊠ No Itions and patents \$40,00 harged to deposit acco |
| Nancor Cu YO Se 74 | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: astomer No.: 000466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 | itional nui | mbers at otal num volved: otal fee (Authority Authori | atent No(s). ttached? [] Y tber of applica 1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized. | res ⊠ No Itions and patents \$40,00 harged to deposit according to the second |
| A Nancor Cu YO Se 74: Arl | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: stomer No.: 000466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 cone: 703-521-2297 | itional nui | mbers at otal num volved: otal fee (Authority Authori | atent No(s). ttached? [] Y tber of applica 1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized. | res ⊠ No Itions and patents \$40,00 harged to deposit according to the second |
| A Nancor Cu YO Se 74: Arl Ph | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: 1stomer No.: 000466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 none: 703-521-2297 | 6. To in 8. D | mbers at otal num volved: otal fee (Author eposit Author eposit ac | atent No(s). Itached? Yester of applica 1 (37 CFR 3.41) osed orized to be checount No. 25 uplicate copy occount) | res ⊠ No Itions and patents \$40,00 The page if paying by this page if paying by |
| Nancorr Cu YO Se 74: Arl Ph | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: 1stomer No.: 000466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 tone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE atternent and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. | B. itional numbers of the second of the seco | mbers at otal num volved: otal fee (Authority Authority Actach dueposit act | ttached? Yetached? Yetache | res ⊠ No Itions and patents \$40,00 The page if paying by this page if paying by |
| A Nancorr Cu YO See 74. Arl Ph | Patent Application No(s). 10/181,224 Add me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: 1stomer No.: 000466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 none: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. | B. itional numbers of the second of the seco | mbers at otal num volved: otal fee (Authority Authority Actach dueposit act | atent No(s). Ittached? Yettached? Yettached | res ⊠ No Itions and patents 1\$40,00 Inarged to deposit according to this page if paying by It and any attached cop |

11/12/2002 DBYRME 00000098 250120 10181224 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

| Luciano Labindo BERNARDINI | |
|----------------------------|-----|
| Alain Rene LOMBARD | . = |
| Jean-Luc Hulbert PERRIN | |
| Eric Joseph VIOLA | |
| | |

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TURBOCHARGER WITH SLIDING BLADES HAVING COMBINED DYNAMIC SURFACES AND HEAT SCREEN AND UNCOUPLED AXIAL ACTUATING DEVICE

- for which an application for a United States patent was filed on (a) July 15, 2002 Application No. 10/181,224
- for which an application for a United States patent was executed on (b)

WHEREAS, ALLIEDSIGNAL TURBO S.A.,

whose address is **Boute d'Oncourt. Z.L. Boîte postale 19. F-88155 Thaon-Les-Vosges Cedex.** France,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date 10 July 2002,
Date 11th July 2002,

Date 11 July look

RECORDED: 11/05/2002

(signature) Lugiano Labindo BERNARDINI

gature Alain Rene LOMBARD

(signature) Jean Luc Hulbert PERRIN

(signature) Eric Joseph VIOLA

PATENT REEL: 013469 FRAME: 0893